
Page 1 of 2 RL0035        2008/10/28

Ontario Universities' Application Centre
Record Layout

Historical Statistical Record

File Name:    HSTAT98P
 OUAC   Start

Mnemonic Description Element Appendix Position Length

REFYR Reference year 020 1 2
SCHOOL Ontario Secondary School # 310 3 6
BOARD Ontario Secondary School Board 320 9 5
SBREGN County/Region of School/Board 210 14 2
SBCNTY COU County/Region of School/Board B p1 16 2
ADJUD Educational Source of Applicant 340 18 3
SEX Gender of Applicant 230 21 1
BIRTHD Date of Birth of Applicant 240 22 6
AGE Age of Applicant B p2 28 2
PRORES Province of  Residence 200 30 2
COURES County of Residence 210 32 2
HPOST Home Postal Code 150 34 6
CUNRES Country of Residence 190 40 5
RGNRES Region of Residence B p3 45 2
IMSTAT Immigration Status 220 47 1
CUNCIT Country of Citizenship 170 48 5
RGNCIT Region of Citizenship B p4 53 2
TONGUE Mother Tongue 270 55 1
APPCAT Applicant Category B p5 56 1
REGCAT Registrant Category B p6 57 1
APPTYP Applicant Type B p7 58 1

******* [ Confirmed Data ]
CNFUNI Confirmed University B p8 59 2
CNFPGM Confirmed Program 665 61 3
CNFPGP Confirmed Program Group B p9 64 2
CNFYRL Confirmed Program Year Level 685 66 1
CNFENR Confirmed Enrollment Term B p10 67 1
CNFCHS OUAC Confirmed Choice Preference 370 68 2
CNFCCH COU Confirmed Choice Preference B p11 70 2
CNFCOP Confirmed to Co-op Education 688 72 1
CNFPTP Confirmed Program Type B p12 73 1

******* [ Registered Data ]
REGUNI Registered University B p13 74 2
REGPGM Registered  Program 715 76 3
REGPGP Registered Program Group B p14 79 2
REGYRL Registered Year Level 735 81 1
REGENR Registered Enrollment Term B p15 82 1
REGCHS OUAC Registered Choice Preference 370 83 2
REGCCH COU Registered Choice Preference B p16 85 2
REGPTP Registered Program Type B p17 87 1
REGTYP Registrant Type B p18 88 1
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******* [ Course Data Repeats 12 Times ]
CRS1 1 OAC / Senior Level Course Code 580 89 6
CRD1 Course Credit Value 610 95 3
MRK1 Course Final Mark 620 98 3

YRSSCH # Years in Ontario Secondary School 540 233 1
CNTCRS Number of OAC / Senior Level Courses B p19 234 2
TOTCRR Total OAC / Senior Level Credits 572 236 4
AVERG1 Weighted Average

  (best 6 OAC / Senior Level current year finals) B p20 240 3
AVERG2 Weighted Average

  (best 6 OAC / Senior Level all year finals) B p21 243 3
SCHOLR Ontario Scholar Indicator B p22 246 1
CHSOVR More than 20 Choices Indicator B p23 247 1

******* [ Applicant Choice Data Repeats 20 Times ]
CHS1 Choice Preference 370 248 2
CHSC1 COU Choice Preference B p24 250 2
UNI1 University Desired B p25 252 2
PGM1 Program Desired 395 254 3
PGP1 Program Group Desired B p26 257 2
FPT1 Full-time/Part-time Desired 410 259 1
ENR1 Enrollment Term Desired B p27 260 1
MAJ1 Major Interest Desired 332 261 5 2

COP1 Co-op Program Desired 397 266 1
YRL1 Year Level Desired 411 267 1
DEC1 University Decision 630 268 1
PGMD1 Program Offered 631 269 3
PGPD1 Program Group Offered B p28 272 2
ENRD1 Enrollment Term Offered B p29 274 1
YRLD1 Year Level Offered 633 275 1
TYP1 Program Type Desired B p30 276 1
CNF1 Confirmed Indicator B p31 277 1
REG1 Registered Indicator B p32 278 1

SEQNO Sequence Number 868 6

TOTAL RECORD LENGTH:       873

Notes:
1 Secondary School OSS curriculum Senior Level courses were included as of the 2002 cycle.  Currently, these include

course codes with 4M, 4U, 47, 48, DM, DU, D7 or D8 in the 4th and 5th positions, as well as LVLCU and LVGCU.
2 Major Interest increased from 3 to 5 digits in the 2000 cycle.  Prior to that, it will be left-justified with trailing blanks.


